## TAMANG SAGOT

## PhilHealth Circular 25,s.2014

Subject: Revised PhilHealth Category of Health Care Institutions (HCIs) and Compensable Benefits on Primary Care Facilities (PCF) (1st Revision)

1. Will the policy apply to a PCF that was licensed, and its application for accreditation subsequently approved, twice in 2013: the first in January 2013 (continuous accreditation) and the 2<sup>nd</sup> in July (reaccreditation due to change in ownership) where the LOI was submitted?

Answer: YES the policy will apply for the above facility, since the policy states that HCI that submitted its LOI during their application on 2013, regardless if its continuous or reaccreditation provided that it is within the calendar year of 2013.

- 2. Where shall the reclassified HCI file the MR, in the regional office or the Central Office? Answer: The HCI can file their MR on the nearest PhilHealth Regional Office
- 3. If we submitted our LOI only with our 2014 application, this policy will not be applied to us?

Answer: Yes, as stated, it only applies to facilities that submitted the LOI to DOH during their application for DOH LTO for calendar 2013.

- 4. How will we know HCIs in GIDA and HHRSA?

  Answer: It shall be posted in the PhilHealth website and it shall be updated every semester.
- 5. For the training in IUD, many of the NGOs conduct training FP training which includes IUD insertion, is this training recognized by PhilHealth?

  Answer: Only training conducted by DOH is recognized by PhilHealth